HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

February 7, 2013

	Chairman of Committee Date
	Committee on Business, Labor, Economic, & Workforce Development.
	After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:
	HB13-1004 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Appropriations with favorable recommendation:
1 2	Amend printed bill, page 2, line 6, strike " program " and substitute " initiative ".
3	Page 3, after line 9 insert:
4 5	"(e) "Initiative" means the career pathways initiative, created in subsection (2) of this section."
6	Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
7	Page 3, strike lines 14 and 15 and substitute the following:
8 9 10	"(g) "PROGRAM" MEANS ANY PRODUCT OR SERVICES FUNDED THROUGH THE CAREER PATHWAYS INITIATIVE CREATED IN SUBSECTION (2) OF THIS SECTION.".
11	Page 3, line 16, strike "DIVISION" and substitute "STATE COUNCIL".
12	Page 3, line 17, strike "PROGRAM" and substitute "INITIATIVE".
13	Page 3, line 22, strike "PROGRAM" and substitute "INITIATIVE".
14	Page 4, after line 9 insert:

- 1 "(D) CONSTRUCTION;".
- 2 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraphs accordingly.
- Page 4, line 21, strike "DIRECTOR" and substitute "STATE COUNCIL".
- 4 Page 4, line 26, strike "PROGRAM." and substitute "INITIATIVE.".
- 5 Page 5, line 3, strike "AND".
- 6 Page 5, after line 3 insert:
- 7 "(III) APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAMS; AND".
- 8 Renumber succeeding subparagraph.
- 9 Page 5, line 4, strike "DIRECTOR," and substitute "STATE COUNCIL,".
- Page 5, line 18, strike "DIRECTOR." and substitute "STATE COUNCIL.".
- Page 5, line 19, strike "PROGRAM," and substitute "INITIATIVE,".
- 12 Page 6, line 5, strike "CURRICULUM".
- Page 6, line 15, strike "DIRECTOR." and substitute "STATE COUNCIL.".
- Page 6, line 20, strike "DIVISION" and substitute "STATE COUNCIL".
- Page 7, line 9, strike "DIVISION" and substitute "STATE COUNCIL".
- Page 7, line 13, strike "PROGRAM." and substitute "INITIATIVE.".
- 17 Page 7, line 18, strike "PROGRAM GOALS" and substitute "GOALS" and
- strike "PROGRAM" and substitute "INITIATIVE".
- 19 Page 7, line 21, strike "DIRECTOR" and substitute "STATE COUNCIL".
- 20 Page 7, line 22, strike "PROGRAM" and substitute "INITIATIVE".
- Page 7, line 23, strike "DIRECTOR" and substitute "STATE COUNCIL".

- Page 7, line 24, strike "PROGRAM" and substitute "INITIATIVE".
- 2 Page 7, line 25, after "DIRECTOR" insert "OF THE STATE
- 3 COUNCIL".
- 4 Page 7, line 27, strike "DIRECTOR," and substitute "DIRECTOR OF THE
- 5 STATE COUNCIL,".

** *** ** ***